For information call 800-444-764416
Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products SCM5B
©1995-2014 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2008-Registered QMS
SCM5B36
Potentiometer Input Modules
Description
Each SCM5B36 Potentiometer input module provides a single channel of
potentiometer input which is filtered, isolated, amplified, and converted to a

(1) Includes linearity, hysteresis and repeatability.
(2) RTI = Referenced to input.
Ordering Information
Model   Input Range   Output Range†
SCM5B36-01   0 to 100Ω 3, 4
SCM5B36-02   0 to 500Ω 3, 4
SCM5B36-03 0 to 1kΩ 3, 4
SCM5B36-04   0 to 10kΩ 3, 4
Input Range 0 to 10kΩ
Input Resistance
Normal 50MΩ
Power Off 40kΩ
Overload 40kΩ
Input Protection
Continuous 240Vrms max
Transient ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1
Sensor Excitation Current 0.25mA; 100Ω, 500Ω, 1kΩ Sensor
0.10mA; 10kΩ Sensor
Lead Resistance Effect ±0.01Ω/Ω; 100Ω, 500Ω, 1kΩ Sensor
±0.02Ω/Ω; 10kΩ Sensor
CMV, Input to Output
Continuous 1500Vrms max
Transient ANSI/IEEE C37.90.1
CMR (50 or 60Hz) 160dB
NMR 95dB at 60Hz, 90dB at 50Hz
Accuracy(1) ±0.03% Span
Linearity ±0.005% Span
Stability
Input Offset ±0.004Ω/°C; 100Ω, 500Ω, 1kΩ sensor
±0.010Ω/°C; 10kΩ sensor
Output Offset ±20µV/°C
Gain ±50ppm of Reading/°C
Noise
Input, 0.1 to 10Hz 0.2µVrms
Output, 100kHz 200µVrms
Bandwidth, –3dB 4Hz
Response Time, 90% Span 0.2s
Output Range See Ordering Information
Output Resistance 50Ω
Output Protection Continuous Short to Ground
Output Selection Time 6µs at Cload = 0 to 2000pF
(to ±1mV of VOUT)
Output Current Limit +8mA
Output Enable Control
Max Logic “0” +0.8V
Min Logic “1” +2.4V
Max Logic “1” +36V
Input Current “0,1” 0.5µA
Open Input Response Downscale
Open Input Detection Time 3s
Power Supply Voltage +5VDC ±5%
Power Supply Current 30mA
Power Supply Sensitivity ±2µV/% RTI(2)
Mechanical Dimensions 2.28" x 2.26" x 0.60"
(h)(w)(d) (58mm x 57mm x 15mm)
Environmental
Operating Temperature Range –40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range –40°C to +85°C
Relative Humidity 0 to 95% Noncondensing
Emissions EN61000-6-4 ISM, Group 1
Radiated, Conducted Class A
Immunity EN61000-6-2  ISM, Group 1
RF Performance A ±0.5% Span Error
ESD, EFT Performance B
3. 0V to +5V NONE SCM5B36-01
4. 0V to +10V D SCM5B36-01D
Output Range     Part No. Suffix     Example
†††††Output Ranges Available